

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. : CM(M) No. 70/2024  
Caveat No. 506/2024**

Gurdeep Singh Bijral .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for R-1 to 3.  
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.09.2024

Keeping in view the urgency projected by the learned counsel for the petitioner, this Court deems it proper to grant last and final opportunity of four weeks to file the response, failing which the matter will be heard on its own merits.

List again on **18.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
11.09.2024  
Ram Krishan