

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.70/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, for R-1 to 3
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2024

CM No.6086/2024

The instant application has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeking extension of time to comply with order dated 11.09.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not averse to the prayer made by the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

The application for the reasons stated therein and on no objection by the learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed. In the interest of justice, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to comply with order dated 11.09.2024 by filing reply.

List again on 25th November, 2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu
18.10.2024
Vinod, PS