

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 70/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that reply stands filed, but the same is not on record, a copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Registry to trace out the reply and scan to the digital file.

List on 04.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024
Shivalee