

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 6979/2024 In  
CM(M) No. 70/2024  
CAV No. 506/2024

**Gurdeep Singh Bijral** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Union of India & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(03.12.2024)**

**CM No. 6979/2024**

- 01.** Through the medium of this application, a prayer is being made for seeking preponement of the case which otherwise is posted for 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
- 02.** Given the nature of the issue involved in this case relatable to a pending civil suit and the petitioner himself being the plaintiff bearing a sense of urgency for earlier adjudication of his civil suit, the present application is *allowed* and the case is preponed.
- 03.** List the main matter on **23<sup>rd</sup> December 2024**.
- 04.** The present application is, accordingly, ***disposed of***.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**03.12.2024**

*Bunty*