

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM (M) No. 70/2024

CM No. 6086/2024

CM No. 1877/2024

Cav No. 506/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4&5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 11.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
23.12.2024
Renu