

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 70/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for R-1 to 3
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have failed to file their reply despite repeated opportunities. Accordingly, right to file reply on their behalf stands closed.

Record has been received.

List for final consideration on 04.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
11.02.2025
Vishal