

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 70/2024
CM No. 6086/2024
CM No. 1877/2024
CM No. 7487/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2025

Due to sad demise of Mr. Ramesh Arora, Advocate, Bar has
abstained from work.

Adjourned.

List again on **02.07.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2025
Manan