

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 70/2024**

**CM No. 7487/2024**

**Gurdeep Singh Bijral**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

vs

**Union of India & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for R-1  
to 3

Ms. Nisha Kangotra, AC to

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-4 & 5

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(13.02.2026)**

This application has been moved by the applicant/petitioner seeking expunction of the offending remarks recorded in paragraph 3 of the reply filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in CM(M) No. 70/2024.

A copy of the application be furnished to respondent Nos. 1 to 3, who shall file their response thereto before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.04.2026.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

13.02.2026

Bir\*