

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 70/2024
Cav No. 506/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for R-1
to 3
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks for filing objections, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. Registry is directed to list this petition in terms of order dated 02.07.2025 on **12.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Asif Tantray