

Serial No. 116
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 70/2024
CM No. 6086/2024
CM No. 1877/2024
CM No. 7487/2024

Cav. No. 506/2024

Gurdeep Singh Bijral

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC for
R-1 to 3
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

(20.05.2026)

- 01.** Heard Mr. Anil Sethi, learned Advocate for the petitioner and also Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 3.
- 02.** Before this Court winds up with hearing of the case, the original record of the ongoing civil suit between the petitioner and the respondents needs to be perused and examined.
- 03.** Accordingly, this Court directs the learned Registrar Judicial, Jammu to requisition the original file of civil

CM(M) No. 70/2024
CM No. 6086/2024
CM No. 1877/2024
CM No. 7487/2024

Cav. No. 506/2024

suit titled “**Gurdeep Singh Bijral Vs. Union of India & Ors.**” from the court of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu.

04. The record be positively requisitioned by next date of hearing.
05. List in continuation on **29.05.2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.05.2026
SUNIL

